Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1 Tuesday, December 8, 2015

PACESETTER: HCP
TIM GERLACH BLUE 9.79 TIME: 17.96 PAR: 16.36
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 7.37| TIME: 18.02 PAR: 16.78

The High Lifers Pre-season
FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC Medal Points [Bonus Time-Blue HC-Blue |Time-Red HC-Red
KEN MCADAM 3.91 P 5 16.08 17.00 3.91 17.71
MARK CATER 5.56 P 5 11.43 17.27 5.56 17.87
IAN MONTGOMERY 6.14 P 5 10.85 17.69 8.13 17.81
RICK MILLS 10.21 P 5 6.78 18.03 10.21 DNF N/A
BARRY OLSON 13.29 P 5 3.70 18.59 13.63 19.01
JEFF FISHER 17.30 G 4 10.69 19.19 17.30 20.28
MARTY FOX 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
DAVE BRUSH 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
BILL CHRISTOPHERSON 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
SHANE GATZ 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
SCORE 6 Skiers 29 PLATINUM 5

7 Skiers 29 GOLD 1

8 Skiers 29 SILVER 0

9 Skiers 29 BRONZE 0

Bonus 60 | 0



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER: HCP
TIM GERLACH BLUE 9.79
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 7.37

Moose Knuckles

FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC

DAVE EVERSON 3.87

MITCH WALL 5.81

ROB REBERTUS 17.85

MORGAN RAPP 10.21

ED OVERHOLT

KYLE TIDSTROM

JOHN PETERSON

DEREK NASH

MATT MATTICE

JORDEN RAUSCHER

SCORE 6 Skiers 19
7 Skiers 19
8 Skiers 19
9 Skiers 19

Bonus 26

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

(@] viinviinv)

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

5
5
5
4
0
0
0
0
0
0

10.12
7.18
2.14
6.78
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

17.49
17.31
19.28
18.03
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

NUM

R

BRONZE

6.91
5.81
17.85
10.21

OO O -2 Ww

17.43 3.87
18.04 7.51
20.06 19.55
18.60 10.85

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

CHRIS
GREG
BRIAN
CHUCK
JON
LUKE
JERAMIE
KELSEY
THOR

SCORE

BLUE

Thor 2
LAST NAME

FEATHERSTONE
FEATHERSTONE
BEBLER

MIKE

RICHTER
EVERSON
SWANSON

NASH

MORALES

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
9.79
7.37

Best HC

7.39
10.02
10.25
13.59
14.43
12.41
21.82

29
32
32
32
41

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

W ®»TVTUVTTUVTUT

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

QOO WPHOor1LOoror0OlO0

5.60
3.97
3.74
3.40
2.56
7.58
14.17
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

17.64
18.00
18.07
18.87
18.72
18.39
19.93
0.00|N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

7.82
10.02
10.45
15.34
14.43
12.41
21.82

OO = =01

18.02
19.02
18.50
19.06
19.65
18.96
20.98
0.00/N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A

7.39
13.35
10.25
13.59
17.10
12.99
25.03



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

TIM
BRAD
GREG
BOB
DAVID

MIKE
JOHN

SCORE

HCP
BLUE 9.79
RED 7.37
The Jesters Pre
LAST NAME Best HC
GERLACH 9.78
RONHOVDE 19.19
KROTH 27.08
RUDE 30.32
SLUZEWSKI 30.87
GUGGENBERGER
URBAN
6 Skiers 19
7 Skiers 19
8 Skiers 19
9 Skiers 19
Bonus 34

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

OO

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

OO OO OWWHA~PPOU

4.21
5.80
0.91
12.67
10.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

17.96

20.20
20.79
21.32
21.41

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

NUM

R

BRONZE

9.78
23.47
27.08
30.32
30.87

OO NN =

DNF

18.94
20.00
21.40
21.96
N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

12.87
19.19
27.53
30.87



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

RICK
RANDY
JIM
MIKE
ROBERT
JOHN
SCOTT
JEFF
MIKE
DAN

SCORE

HCP
9.79
7.37

Ski Criminals Pre-season

LAST NAME

TRENARY
JOHNSON
TIKALSKY
QUIST

MADSEN
NELSON
MCMAHAN
MELBY
BLOOMQUIST
SCHOENECKER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

11.67
14.98
20.17
18.64
26.16

21
21
21
21
34

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

nOO T

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

OO OO OWHAM~OILO

3.32
2.01
7.82
6.35
14.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

18.27
18.81
19.66
19.41

20.64

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

NUM

R

BRONZE

11.67
14.98
20.17
18.64
26.16

OO =MNMN

0.00 N/A
19.49
20.52
20.13
21.29

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

16.15
22.29
19.96
26.88



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER: HCP
TIM GERLACH BLUE 9.79
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 7.37
Warp Speed
FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC
EMILY MURPHY 10.09
RANDY KIMMES 5.44
SCOTT BJORNSON 6.91
JEREMY JOHNSON 7.70
CORY SCHIELD 8.86
ANDREA WOJAHN 19.13
KENT WILSON 7.95
MARK WILSON 56.60
KRIS NESSETH
TIEGAN RAPP
SCORE 6 Skiers 30
7 Skiers 35
8 Skiers 37
9 Skiers 37

Bonus 44

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

00U ™TVTTVTTUTTUVTDO

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

OO NOTLOTLOrL 01O OO

8.90
8.55
6.08
5.29
4.13
3.86
2.04
5.39
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue

18.01
17.25
17.49
17.62
17.81
19.67
17.66
25.62

0.00

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

N/A
N/A

10.09
5.44
6.91
7.70
8.86

20.23
7.95

56.60

O = O o

DNF

18.84
17.87
18.06
18.12
18.71
19.99
18.45

N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A

12.28
6.50
7.63
7.99

11.50

19.13
9.95



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

JIM
MATT
SCOTT
DAVID
AMY
KELLY

STEVE

SCORE

HCP
BLUE 9.79
RED 7.37
What?..Wait!
LAST NAME Best HC
GANNON 45.11
JOHNSON 34.74
ANDERSEN 38.97
PFLUM 62.57
GROSS
ARTZ
WEDAN
6 Skiers 9
7 Skiers 9
8 Skiers 9
9 Skiers 9
Bonus 19

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

—mwnwnw

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

OO OO OO—=-NWww

3.88
2.25
13.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

23.74
23.01
23.77
27.46

PLATI
GOLD
SILVE

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

NUM

R

BRONZE

45.11 DNF
40.65
45.29
67.85

- =N O o

N/A

22.61

23.32

27.28
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

34.74
38.97
62.57



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

MICHAEL
ANDREW
SEAN

LIZ

CHRIS
CRAIG
BOB
ROGER

SCORE

HCP
9.79
7.37

Stupefying No Less

LAST NAME

PEKARIK
LARSON
CASSERLY
HANSEN

FREEMAN
AXELSON
DIVINE
BROADBENT

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

22.11
17.85
22.25

11
11
11
11
21

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

G
G
S

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

4
4
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5.88
0.14
14.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

DNF N/A
19.28
20.00

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

17.85 DNF
22.25

[Nl Vo]

20.49
N/A

21.15
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

22.11

26.04



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

TROY
JON
JOHN
WADE
RYAN
BILL
JEFF
MARK
TRENT
SHERMAN

SCORE

The Norskis

LAST NAME

GUSTAFSON
SCHNEIDER
WERLER
KOTULA
TOMSICH
CHECK
BOEHLER
STEINGAS
JOHNSON
MALKERSON

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
9.79
7.37

Best HC

5.24
15.73
21.16
18.03
32.30
39.67
38.75

23
26
26
26
49

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

Omwnwmwo Yo

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

QO OWWWWHAOILO

9.75
4.26
6.83
15.96
6.69
3.32
2.24
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.72
19.42
20.05
19.31
22.49
22.85
22.70
0.00|N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

8.31
18.70
22.56
18.03
37.47
39.67
38.75

OO~ =N

17.66
19.42
20.33
20.00
22.20
23.46
23.61
0.00/N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A

5.24
15.73
21.16
19.19
32.30
39.81
40.70



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

DAVE
PAUL

JACQUES
CHARLIE
DEREK
SKIP

SCORE

HCP
BLUE
RED

9.79
7.37

TIME:
TIME:

King Tuck Pre

LAST NAME Best HC Medal
JAFFRAY

JANSEN

29.10 S

STASSART
FOX
HENNEKENS
DICKEL

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus 1

A WWWW

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

13.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

21.12
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

29.10

el e lle]

21.76
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

29.68



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER: HCP

TIM GERLACH BLUE 9.79

CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 7.37
Kimbo Slice

FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC

ALEX HOSETH 5.72

MARK BUNKER 21.21

CHARLIE AUSTIN 7.45

ALLAN TIMM 17.52

KURT NIERSTE 12.81

KATI WIRKKULA 33.97

JEFF HELSETH

ADAM GILDNER

JIM HELSETH

MARY KAHLER

SCORE 6 Skiers 28
7 Skiers 28
8 Skiers 28
9 Skiers 28
Bonus 23

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

(72]anviinviinviinviine}

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

O OO OWOGLoror o,

8.27
2.78
2.54
2.47
0.18
7.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

DNF N/A
19.83
17.89
19.65
18.88
22.35

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

21.21

9.35
20.11
15.40
36.61

OO = 0w,

17.74
20.87
18.03
19.72
18.93
22.48
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

5.72
24.37
7.45
17.52
12.81
33.97



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER:
TIM GERLACH
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

KERRI
ALICE
ABBEY
BARB
ROANN
ANEA
HEATHER
BARBARA
SUE
MEGAN

SCORE

HCP
BLUE 9.79
RED 7.37

Naughty & Nice
LAST NAME Best HC
GUEHRER 15.61
MADDEN 13.77
EVERSON 9.12
EVERSON 26.88
CRAMER 34.68
HEDIN 25.74
TOMAS 41.06
WHITAKER 79.98
GUSTAFSON
SHELTON
6 Skiers 27
7 Skiers 30
8 Skiers 31
9 Skiers 31
Bonus 63

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

—WOOGOTUTVTUTT

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points | Bonus

5
5
5
4
4
4
3
1
0
0

11.38
11.22
5.87
13.11
6.31
2.25
12.93
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue

19.71
19.63
18.32
21.36
23.03
21.41
24.27
34.52

0.00

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

20.48
19.99
11.98
30.56
40.77
30.87
48.35
111.00
N/A
N/A

— O =2 Ww

19.40
19.09
18.31
21.29
22.60
21.10
23.67
30.20
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A

15.61
13.77

9.12
26.88
34.68
25.74
41.06
79.98



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1

PACESETTER: HCP
TIM GERLACH BLUE 9.79
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 7.37

The Shotskis Pre

FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC

RYAN JAHNKE 9.89

JEFF THAYER 27.06

DANE HARTZELL 29.56

GENE TOMAS

BOB FLYNN

TOM CHERNE

SCORE 6 Skiers 12
7 Skiers 12
8 Skiers 12
9 Skiers 12

Bonus 18

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

=
G
S

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR: 16.36
18.02 PAR: 16.78

Points | Bonus Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

5 3.10 18.66
4 3.93 21.46
3 11.43 22.38
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

14.06
31.17
36.80

QOO = = -

18.44

21.32

21.74
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

9.89
27.06
29.56



Buck Hill Tuesday Preseason - Week 1
PACESETTER:

TIM GERLACH

CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

Add Ons
FIRST NAME LAST NAME
FRANK MAHONEY
MATT TRUSLER
JAMES TURNER
DREW RAUN
KATIE CONNOLLY
JAMES OMEARA
DAVID KLENK
KIM HALEK
DICK NASH
SCORE 6 Skiers

7 Skiers

8 Skiers

9 Skiers

Bonus

HCP
BLUE 9.79
RED 7.37

Best HC

21.82
18.47
23.06
28.48
112.28

15
15
15
15
32

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

222 v

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

17.96 PAR:
18.02 PAR:

Points |Bonu

OO OO0 —=-WWwoom

S

217

15.52
12.93
1.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.36
16.78

Time-Blue 'HC-Blue

19.93
20.44

DNF N/A
21.02
39.00

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

21.82
24.94

28.48
138.39

- OWwWwo =

Time-Red HC-Red

21.01
19.88
20.65
21.59
35.62
0.00/N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00/N/A

25.21
18.47
23.06
28.67
112.28



